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Bennett Community School District
Fitness program
Bettendorf Community School District
High School - sound attenuation of Fine Arts addition
Bettendorf Community School District
Project READY - Microscopes
Bettendorf Community School District
Elementary Schools - LCD Projectors
Bettendorf Community School District
Building a Positive Work Ethic among Student Learners
Bettendorf Community School District
Datacard Tru Photo Solutions & School Messenger systems
CommuUniversity, Inc.
Lifelong Learning
Davenport Community School District
Children's Village at Hoover - playground equipment
Davenport Community School District
Fillmore Elementary - musical percussion instruments
Davenport Community School District
North High School - Journalism technology update
Davenport Community School District
Equipment & learning center for autistic children
Davenport Community School District
Problem-Based Kits in Earth Science
Davenport Community School District
McKinley Elementary - nonfiction leveled books
Davenport Community School District
"Carry Me Home" Elementary Reading Project
Davenport Community School District
Walcott Intermediate - fiction & nonfiction leveled books
Davenport Community School District
Great Minds Partnership
Davenport Community School District
Graphing calculators for all 6-12 math classes
Davenport Community School District
LEGO Robotics Kits
Davenport Community School District
Physical Science Equipment Kits
Davenport Community School District
Second Step Violence Prevention program curriculum & supplies
Diocese of Davenport - All Saints Catholic School
Equipment to broaden Media Center access
Diocese of Davenport - St. Paul the Apostle School
Window replacement
Eastern lowa Community College District
Training for First Responders
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AWARD
12,420
38,550

1,123
10,700

5,720
13,083

5,250
33,267

3,811

7,345
18,000
20,000
10,000
50,770
10,000
12,000
35,915
20,147
20,000
41,370

3,927
34,200
63,000
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Marquette Academy
Write On! - language arts curriculum
Marquette Academy
Window replacement
North Scott Community School District
Neil Armstrong Elementary - playground equipment
North Scott Community School District
Edward White Elementary - Early Childhood playground equipment
North Scott Community School District
Neil Armstrong Elementary - materials for violence prevention
North Scott Community School District
Virgil Grissom Elementary - School-Home Links Reading Kits for K-3
North Scott Community School District
Junior High - Industrial Technology Lab updates
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Reference materials for grades K-12
Pleasant Valley Community School District
High School - renovation of theater sound system
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Waterford Early Reading Program
Rivermont Collegiate
New security system
St. Ambrose University
Summer science programs for elementary school children & teachers

TOTAL EDUCATION

GOVERNMENT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Bettendorf Parks & Recreation

Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field
Bettendorf, City of

Educational Center
Bettendorf, City of

Investing In Our Future Phase 11
Davenport Parks & Recreation

Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League
Davenport Public Library

Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library
Davenport, City of

Region-wide fiber optic communications network for emergency services
Donahue (Benefited) Fire District No. 5

Fire Station addition & Community Center
Figge Art Museum

Capital funding for 3 art studio classrooms
McCausland Volunteer Fire Department

New apparatus equipment
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AWARD
9,353
3,835
20,299
28,000

2,000

8,000
23,853
30,000
25,000
42,866
33,312
38,800

$735,916

AWARD
30,000
100,000
50,000
10,000
125,000
134,860
32,000
75,000
26,370
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Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science 25,475
Amazing Feats of Aging exhibit

Quad City Helicopter Emergency Medical Service 3,503
Advanced medical equipment enhancement

River Center Adler Theatre 17,500
"Take A Bow" Educational Program

Scott County 3,505
Quad Cities Police Senior Citizens Holiday Lights Tour

Scott County Attorney 5,200
Drug Detection Canine

Scott County Fire Chief's Association 70,800
Fire equipment replacement, technology & education

Scott County Sheriff's Department 15,299
Establishment of a Canine Unit

WQPT-TV 15,835
Cultural Awareness Educational Modules

TOTAL GOVERNMENT $740,347

NON-PROFIT

APPLICANT / PROGRAM AWARD

American Red Cross of the Quad Cities 12,238
Technology to increase capacity to train & support new local disaster volunteers

Bethany for Children & Families 10,500
IT equipment upgrade in Davenport office

Big Brothers Big Sisters 40,000
Building for Kids - capital project

Bix Beiderbecke Memorial Society 5,000
Youth Jazz Band Instruments

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley 15,000
Y Club computer lab, Davenport Club physical improvements and recreation & fitness equipment

Center for Active Seniors (CASI) 50,000
CASI Facility Renovation/Expansion

Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc. 15,169
Information Management Project

Child Abuse Council 10,000
Colposcope purchase

Children's Therapy Center of the Quad Cities 2,047
Premiere of "Ragtime™ the musical

Community Health Care, Inc. 30,000
Dental Workforce Development Program

Ecumenical Housing Development Group 39,625
Energy conervation for low income housing

Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc. 30,000
Medical & phone system upgrades and nutrition & education improvement

Family Resources, Inc. 27,000

Van for Domestic Violence Shelter
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Friendly House
Passenger van
Friends of the Quad Cities
Primary Prairie Grass Exhibit of the Silos & Smokestacks National Heritage Area
Genesis Health Services Foundation
Hospice House Patient Spa Room Equipment
Gilda's Club Quad Cities
Drainage resolution
Girl Scouts of the Mississippi Valley, Inc.
Outreach enhancement
Gospel Sound Promotions
National & local performance costs for 2006 Black History Month Commemoration
Hand In Hand
Camp Hand In Hand
Handicapped Development Center
Delivery truck
lowa East Central T.R.A.L.N.
Energy assistance for low-income residents of Scott County
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.
Donor meals
Niabi Zoological Society
Capital campaign
Opportunities Never Ending Foundation
Housing assistance for people with mental illness
Project Renewal
Fall surface for playground
Quad City Arts
Learning through Music, the Voice of World Cultures project
Quad City Scholars
ACT Test Preparation for minority and low income students
Quad City Sports Center
Lighting replacement
Scott County Family Y
Memberships for Superstars program participants
Scott County Housing Council
Rehabilitation of single & multi-family housing units
Trinity Medical Center
College of Nursing & Health Sciences - Human Patient Simulator for Critical Care Competency
Vera French Community Mental Health Center
Complete replacement of heating & cooling system

TOTAL NON-PROFIT

Total 2005 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

Printed 11/21/2005

AWARD
25,000
12,000
20,000
13,300
10,000

3,500
13,900
27,976
40,000

7,000
30,000

7,000
10,000
20,000

4,530
20,000
31,600
99,644
20,000
40,000

$742,029

$2,218,292



