# SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Printed 11/21/2005

### Page 1 of 4

### **2005 Fall Cycle Grant Awards**

EDUCATION	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bennett Community School District Fitness program	12,420
Bettendorf Community School District	38,550
High School - sound attenuation of Fine Arts addition	1 100
Bettendorf Community School District	1,123
Project READY - Microscopes  Bettendorf Community School District	10,700
Elementary Schools - LCD Projectors	10,700
Bettendorf Community School District	5,720
Building a Positive Work Ethic among Student Learners	,
Bettendorf Community School District	13,083
Datacard Tru Photo Solutions & School Messenger systems	<b>5.250</b>
CommUniversity, Inc.  Lifelong Learning	5,250
Davenport Community School District	33,267
Children's Village at Hoover - playground equipment	25,207
Davenport Community School District	3,811
Fillmore Elementary - musical percussion instruments	
Davenport Community School District	7,345
North High School - Journalism technology update	10,000
Davenport Community School District  Equipment & learning center for autistic children	18,000
Davenport Community School District	20,000
Problem-Based Kits in Earth Science	20,000
Davenport Community School District	10,000
McKinley Elementary - nonfiction leveled books	
Davenport Community School District	50,770
"Carry Me Home" Elementary Reading Project	10,000
Davenport Community School District  Walcott Intermediate - fiction & nonfiction leveled books	10,000
Davenport Community School District	12,000
Great Minds Partnership	25.015
Davenport Community School District Graphing calculators for all 6-12 math classes	35,915
Davenport Community School District  LEGO Robotics Kits	20,147
Davenport Community School District Physical Science Equipment Kits	20,000
Davenport Community School District Second Step Violence Prevention program curriculum & supplies	41,370
Diocese of Davenport - All Saints Catholic School  Equipment to broaden Media Center access	3,927
Diocese of Davenport - St. Paul the Apostle School	34,200
Window replacement	2 .,200
Eastern Iowa Community College District  Training for First Responders	63,000

# SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Printed 11/21/2005

# Page 2 of 4 2005 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

EDUCATION	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Marquette Academy Write On! - language arts curriculum	9,353
Marquette Academy	3,835
Window replacement	3,033
North Scott Community School District	20,299
Neil Armstrong Elementary - playground equipment	
North Scott Community School District	28,000
Edward White Elementary - Early Childhood playground equipment  North Scott Community School District	2,000
Neil Armstrong Elementary - materials for violence prevention	2,000
North Scott Community School District	8,000
Virgil Grissom Elementary - School-Home Links Reading Kits for K-3	,
North Scott Community School District	23,853
Junior High - Industrial Technology Lab updates	20,000
Pleasant Valley Community School District Reference materials for grades K-12	30,000
Pleasant Valley Community School District	25,000
High School - renovation of theater sound system	25,000
Pleasant Valley Community School District Waterford Early Reading Program	42,866
Rivermont Collegiate New security system	33,312
St. Ambrose University	38,800
Summer science programs for elementary school children & teachers	4
TOTAL EDUCATION	<i>\$735,916</i>
	φ133,310
COVERNMENT	φ133,910
GOVERNMENT APPLICANT / PROGRAM	
GOVERNMENT APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
APPLICANT / PROGRAM  Bettendorf Parks & Recreation	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM  Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field	<b>AWARD</b> 30,000
APPLICANT / PROGRAM  Bettendorf Parks & Recreation  Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of	AWARD
APPLICANT / PROGRAM  Bettendorf Parks & Recreation  Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of  Educational Center	<b>AWARD</b> 30,000 100,000
APPLICANT / PROGRAM  Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of	<b>AWARD</b> 30,000
APPLICANT / PROGRAM  Bettendorf Parks & Recreation  Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of  Educational Center	<b>AWARD</b> 30,000 100,000
APPLICANT / PROGRAM  Bettendorf Parks & Recreation    Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of    Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of    Investing In Our Future Phase II  Davenport Parks & Recreation    Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League	AWARD 30,000 100,000 50,000 10,000
APPLICANT / PROGRAM  Bettendorf Parks & Recreation    Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of    Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of    Investing In Our Future Phase II  Davenport Parks & Recreation    Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League  Davenport Public Library	<b>AWARD</b> 30,000 100,000 50,000
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of Investing In Our Future Phase II  Davenport Parks & Recreation Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League  Davenport Public Library Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library	AWARD 30,000 100,000 50,000 10,000 125,000
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of Investing In Our Future Phase II  Davenport Parks & Recreation Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League  Davenport Public Library Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library  Davenport, City of	AWARD 30,000 100,000 50,000 10,000
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of Investing In Our Future Phase II  Davenport Parks & Recreation Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League  Davenport Public Library Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library  Davenport, City of Region-wide fiber optic communications network for emergency services	AWARD 30,000 100,000 50,000 10,000 125,000 134,860
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of Investing In Our Future Phase II  Davenport Parks & Recreation Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League  Davenport Public Library Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library  Davenport, City of	AWARD 30,000 100,000 50,000 10,000 125,000
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of Investing In Our Future Phase II  Davenport Parks & Recreation Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League  Davenport Public Library Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library  Davenport, City of Region-wide fiber optic communications network for emergency services  Donahue (Benefited) Fire District No. 5 Fire Station addition & Community Center  Figge Art Museum	AWARD 30,000 100,000 50,000 10,000 125,000 134,860
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of Investing In Our Future Phase II  Davenport Parks & Recreation Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League  Davenport Public Library Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library  Davenport, City of Region-wide fiber optic communications network for emergency services  Donahue (Benefited) Fire District No. 5 Fire Station addition & Community Center  Figge Art Museum Capital funding for 3 art studio classrooms	AWARD 30,000 100,000 50,000 10,000 125,000 134,860 32,000 75,000
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation Light replacement at Devil's Glen Park baseball field  Bettendorf, City of Educational Center  Bettendorf, City of Investing In Our Future Phase II  Davenport Parks & Recreation Sports lighting for softball field at Davenport West Little League  Davenport Public Library Large Community Meeting Room at West Branch Library  Davenport, City of Region-wide fiber optic communications network for emergency services  Donahue (Benefited) Fire District No. 5 Fire Station addition & Community Center  Figge Art Museum	AWARD 30,000 100,000 50,000 10,000 125,000 134,860 32,000

# SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Printed 11/21/2005

Page 3 of 4

### **2005 Fall Cycle Grant Awards**

GOVERNMENT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science Amazing Feats of Aging exhibit	25,475
Quad City Helicopter Emergency Medical Service  Advanced medical equipment enhancement	3,503
River Center Adler Theatre "Take A Bow" Educational Program	17,500
Scott County  Quad Cities Police Senior Citizens Holiday Lights Tour	3,505
Scott County Attorney Drug Detection Canine	5,200
Scott County Fire Chief's Association  Fire equipment replacement, technology & education	70,800
Scott County Sheriff's Department  Establishment of a Canine Unit	15,299
WQPT-TV	15,835
Cultural Awareness Educational Modules  TOTAL GOVERNMENT	\$740,347
NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
American Red Cross of the Quad Cities  Technology to increase capacity to train & support new local disaster volunteers	12,238
Bethany for Children & Families  IT equipment upgrade in Davenport office	10,500
Big Brothers Big Sisters  Building for Kids - capital project	40,000
Bix Beiderbecke Memorial Society  Youth Jazz Band Instruments	5,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley  Y Club computer lab, Davenport Club physical improvements and recreation & fitness equipment	15,000
Center for Active Seniors (CASI)  CASI Facility Renovation/Expansion	50,000
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.  Information Management Project	15,169
Child Abuse Council	10,000
Colposcope purchase Children's Therapy Center of the Quad Cities	2,047
Premiere of "Ragtime" the musical  Community Health Care, Inc.	30,000
Dental Workforce Development Program	
Ecumenical Housing Development Group	39,625
Energy conervation for low income housing  Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.  Medical & phone pattern proceeding the direction improvement.	30,000
Medical & phone system upgrades and nutrition & education improvement  Family Resources, Inc.  Van for Domestic Violence Shelter	27,000

## SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY Printed 11/21/2005

Page 4 of 4

### 2005 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

NON-PROFIT APPLICANT / PROGRAM	See Grand II war as	AWARD
Friendly House Passenger van		25,000
Friends of the Quad Cities		12,000
Primary Prairie Grass Exhibit of the Silos & Smokesto	acks National Heritage Area	,
Genesis Health Services Foundation		20,000
Hospice House Patient Spa Room Equipment		12 200
Gilda's Club Quad Cities  Drainage resolution		13,300
Girl Scouts of the Mississippi Valley, Inc.		10,000
Outreach enhancement		2 500
Gospel Sound Promotions National & local performance costs for 2006 Black Hi	istory Month Commemoration	3,500
Hand In Hand	story Month Commemoration	13,900
Camp Hand In Hand		,,, , ,
Handicapped Development Center		27,976
Delivery truck		40,000
Iowa East Central T.R.A.I.N.  Energy assistance for low-income residents of Scott Company of Scott Company (Scott Company).	ounty	40,000
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.	ошиу	7,000
Donor meals		7,000
Niabi Zoological Society		30,000
Capital campaign		7.000
Opportunities Never Ending Foundation Housing assistance for people with mental illness		7,000
Project Renewal		10,000
Fall surface for playground		10,000
Quad City Arts		20,000
Learning through Music, the Voice of World Cultures	project	
Quad City Scholars		4,530
ACT Test Preparation for minority and low income stu Quad City Sports Center	idents	20,000
Lighting replacement		20,000
Scott County Family Y		31,600
Memberships for Superstars program participants		
Scott County Housing Council		99,644
Rehabilitation of single & multi-family housing units  Trinity Medical Center		20,000
College of Nursing & Health Sciences - Human Patient Simulator for Critical Care Competency		20,000
Vera French Community Mental Health Cent Complete replacement of heating & cooling system	er	40,000
Complete replacement of neuting & cooting system	TOTAL NON-PROFIT	\$742,029
Tota	el 2005 Fall Cycle Grant Awards	\$2,218,292
1014	. 2000 I wit Cycle Gi witt III wi wo	Ψ <b>=</b> 9 <b>=</b> 109 <b>=</b> 72